Fl Freight Rates

Item

Effective
Approved

Description

Additional Fees

Additional Fees:After hours/closed-hand truck

Additional Fees:After hours/closed-up two palle

Additional Fees:Extra Fork Lift Time/usage

Additional Fees:HAZMAT STORAGE PER DAY
Additional Fees:ITEMS EXCESSIVELY FRAGILE
Additional Fees:ITEMS OVER 12 FT or 6'6 in HEIG

Additional Fees:ITEMS OVER 19FT.
Additional Fees:Labor

Additional Fees:PALLET JACK USAGE
APPLIANCE, LARGE

APPLIANCE, MEDIUM
APPLIANCE, SMALL

BAG <50#

BAG >100#

Bag 50-100#

BARREL, EMPTY

BARREL, FULL

BATTERY

BEER, KEG

BICYCLE

BOAT >15'

BOAT<=15'

BOTTLE, LARGE WATER

BOX <50#

BOX >100#

BOX 50-100#

BUCKET <= 50

BUCKET >50#

BUNDLE <50#

BUNDLE >100#

BUNDLE 50 -100#

CART-GOLF, YARD

CASE - BOTTLE / CANS 12/24C
CASE - LIQUOR/WINE BOTTLES 6/12
CASE - MILK/CREAM CONTAINERS 12
COIL <100#

COIL =>100#

COOLER > 100#;

COOLER 1-100#

CRATE - BIRDS

DOOR - FRENCH

DOOR - SINGLE

DOOR - SLIDING

DRY CLEANING - Barry's

DRY WELL

ENVELOPE

FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing

FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Bag <50#

FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:Fedex Bag >100#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Bag 50-100#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx BOX <=50#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Box >100#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx BOX 51-100#

FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Envelope

FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET-<500#

FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET->2000#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET - 1001#-2000#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET - 500#-1000#
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET - OVERSIZE

FIRE EXT 0-100#

FISH VAT

FLOWERS

FREIGHT GENERAL - 50-100#
FREIGHT GENERAL < 50#
FREIGHT GENERAL >100#

After hours / closed - hand truck.. ..

After hours / closed - up to two pallets..

Extra Fork lift time/usage (trucks packed by cranes, large septic tanks). Flat fee. Per half hour includes labor
Hazmat Storage per day

Items Excessively fragile (glass panes, mirrors) One time Charge
Items over 12 ft. in length, OR over 6'6 in height, OR over 6' wide. One Time Charge
Items over 19ft. different additional handling charge. One time Charge
Per man per half hour min

Pallet Jack usage (lifted fork lift into tractor trailers) One Time Flat Fee
REFRIGERATOR, FREEZER, HW TANK/HEATER BOXED (if on a pallet, pallet charges apply)
WASHER, DRYER, RANGE BOXED (if on a pallet, pallet charges apply)
COMPUTER, MICROWAVE BOXED (if on a pallet, pallet charges apply)
BAG, <50#

BAG >100#

BAG 50-100#

EMPTY, 50# OR UNDER

BARREL, FULL >50#

BATTERY

BEER, EMPTY OR FULL, ANY SIZE KEG

BICYCLE

BOAT >15'

DINGHY. KAYAK, BOARD

5 GAL. EMPTY OR FULL

BOX, <50#

BOX,>100#

BOX, 50-100#

BUCKET/PAIL <=50#

BUCKET/PAIL - OVER 50#

BUNDLE, 50# OR UNDER

BUNDLE, OVER 100#

BUNDLE, 50 -100#

GOLF CART, GATOR, YARD CART

CASE - BOTTLE / CANS 12/24

LIQUOR / WINE BOTTLES 6/12

CASE - MILK / CREAM CONTAINERS 12/18

COIL LESS THAN 100#

COIL - 100# AND OVER

COOLER - OVER 100#;..

COOLER <100#

CRATE - birds, pheasants

DOUBLE DOOR - FRENCH (HINGED)

DOOR - SINGLE - ANY STYLE

DOOR - LARGE SLIDING

DRY CLEANING Hanger, box, bag - Invoice to Barry's

DRY WELL - PER GALLON

ENVELOPE

FEDEX EXPRESS PRICING

Bag <50#

Bag >100#

Bag 50-100#

BOX <=50#

Box >100#

BOX 51-100#

Envelope

PALLET-<500#

PALLET->2000#

PALLET - 1001#-2000#

PALLET - 500#-1000#

PALLET - OVERSIZE >4X4X5

FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 0-100#

Fish unloaded on Fishers Island dock and delivered to New London terminal for customer pick-up
Flowers Bouquet/Floral Arrangement..

FREIGHT GENERAL - 50-100#

FREIGHT GENERAL - <50#

FREIGHT GENERAL - OVER 100#

wr N

R Y Y2 T ¥ o i ¥ ¥ ¥ R ¥ T o ¥ o ¥ Y R ¥ Y Y V2T Vo i Vo T ¥ e V¥ R V2R V2 Vo T Vo S Vo T ¥ SV R ¥ R VA T V2 SV R V2 SRV R Vo RV

Jun-21
May-21

20.00
50.00
25.00

25.00
10.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
5.00
3.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
25.00
4.00
6.00
10.00
5.00
30.00
3.00
3.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
3.00
10.00
5.00
30.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
4.00
8.00
10.00
5.00
4.00
15.00
7.00
35.00
3.00
0.25
3.00

6.00
30.00
12.00
6.00
30.00
12.00
4.00
60.00
150.00
105.00

90.00
150.00

3.00
30.00

3.00

5.00

3.00
10.00



Fl Freight Rates

Item

Description

Effective
Approved

FURNITURE - UNCRATED
FURNITURE - CRATED

HAY - BALE

INTEROFFICE

LUMBER - BOARD FOOT=>13'-19'
LUMBER - BOARD FOOT=< 12 MIN $3
LUMBER - BOARD FOOT>19"
LUMBER SURCHARGE > 12'
LUMBER SURCHARGE> 19'
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - FULL QUEEN
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - KING IN PLA
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - TWIN IN PLA
MEDICAL CYLINDER

MEDICAL SAMPLE TRANSPORT
MEDICAL/RX

Mower Commerical Grade

MOWER Zero Turn

Mower, Push

Mower, Riding

Newspapers

OYSTER FLAT Seed Bundles

PALLET - OVERSIZE

PALLET <500#

PALLET >2000#

PALLET 1001-2000#

PALLET 501-1000#

PEAPOD

PIPE - INDIVIDUAL

PIPE BUNDLE 6 - 10 PIECES

PIPE BUNDLE<= 5 PIECES

PIPE SURCHARGE over 12"

PIPE Surcharge over 19'
PLANTS/TREES

PLANTS/TREES:PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, O
PLANTS/TREES:PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED,50
PLANTS/TREES:PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED,51
PLANTS/TREES:PLANTS - ROLLER-RACK, ROUND TRI

PLYWOOD - 1 SHEET, ANY SIZE
POWER EQUIPMENT >100#
POWER EQUIPMENT >50#
POWER EQUIPMENT 50-100#
ROLL <=50#

ROLL >50#

service charge

SHEETROCK - 10 FT PER SHEET
SHEETROCK - 12 FT-Per Sheet
SHEETROCK - 8 FT-PER SHEET
Storage <= 50#

Storage >50# >5 DAYS
STYROFOAM - PER LARGE CUBE
STYROFOAM - PER SHEET
STYROFOAM Dock Float

TANK OXYGEN ACETYLENE CLORINE
TANK PER GALLON (liquid)
TELEVISION - NOT PROTECTED SHIP
TELEVISION <100#

TELEVISION => 100#

TIRE - AUTO

TIRE - BICYCLE

TIRE - TRUCK

TOTE <50#

TOTE >100#

TOTE 50-100#

Touch Fees

Touch Fees NL Seafood

TRAY

FURNITURE - UNCRATED
FURNITURE - CRATED
HAY - BALE

LUMBER - BOARD FOOT 13'- 19'

LUMBER - BOARD FOOT min of $3.00

LUMBER - BOARD FOOT>19"

Lumber >12' One time charge plus board feet due to over hang
Lumber >19' One time charge plus board feet due to over hang
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - FULL OR QUEEN IN PLASTIC
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - KING IN PLASTIC
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - TWIN IN PLASTIC

Medical Cylinder (compressed gas)

Medical Sample Transport

RX/MEDICINE NO CHARGE

Mower Commercial Grade It is either light or medium heavy equip on the commercial schedule
MOWER Zero Turn or Garden Tractor (non Commercial)
Mower, Push

Mower, Riding

Newspapers at $0 charge

Oyster Flat Seed Bundles

PALLET - OVERSIZE >4X4X5

PALLET <500#

PALLET >2000#

PALLET >1000#, <=2000#

PALLET >500#, <=1000#

TOTE ROUND TRIP

PIPE - PER EACH PIECE (not longer than 12")

Pipe Bundle 6 to 10 pieces (and not longer than 12')

Pipe Bundle 1 to 5 pieces (and not longer than 12')

PIPE Surcharge over 12' (one time)

Pipe Surcharge over 19' (one time)

PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, OVER 100#
PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, 50# OR UNDER
PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, 51-100#
PLANTS - ROLLER-RACK, ROUND TRIP

PLYWOOD - 1 SHEET, ANY SIZE

POWER EQUIPMENT >100#

Power Equipment >50#

POWER EQUIPMENT 50-100#

ROLL - 50# OR UNDER Length surcharge may apply
ROLL - >50# length surcharge may apply..

Service charge for FedEx or UPS

SHEETROCK - 10 FT - PER SHEET - ANY THICKNESS
SHEETROCK - 12 FT - Per Sheet - Any Thickness
SHEETROCK - 8 FT - PER SHEET - ANY THICKNESS
FREIGHT STORAGE 1-50# PER DAY (AFTER 5 DAYS)
FREIGHT STORAGE >50# PER DAY (AFTER 5 DAYS)
STYROFOAM - PER LARGE CUBE-CHUNK
STYROFOAM - PER SHEET

Styrofoam Dock Float

TANK OXYGEN ACETYLENE CHLORINE

Tank (Liquid or Propane

TELEVISION - NOT PROTECTED SHIPPER RISK Need Executed waiver
TELEVISION <100#

TELEVISION => 100#

TIRE - AUTO

TIRE - BICYCLE

TIRE - TRUCK

TOTE - UNDER 50#

TOTE - OVER 100#

TOTE - 50-100#

Touch Fees

Touch Fees for NL Seafood dropping off boxed fish
Tray, any

Jun-21
May-21

$  20.00
10.00
4.00

wvr N

0.15
0.10
0.20
10.00
15.00
20.00
30.00
10.00

R 2R V¥ Y R Y RV R ¥ RV Y R "2 R V2 8

NA
30.00
10.00
20.00

25.00
60.00
20.00
60.00
40.00
30.00
4.00
3.00
8.00
4.00
10.00
15.00
NA

10.00
3.00
5.00
25.00
3.00
25.00
10.00
15.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
4.00
6.00
3.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
0.25
50.00
25.00
50.00
3.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
10.00
5.00
$ 1,000.00
$  150.00
$ 3.00

R ¥ Y R Ve RV R Vo R V2R Vo S Vot Vo S Vo T V2 S VAR P2 S Ve

R V¥ R ¥ o ¥ e Y2 o V¥ Vo Y Y Y Y T ¥ o ¥ ¥ Y R ¥ Y Y Y R ¥ RV R ¥ R Y2 R Vo Vo



Fl Freight Rates

Item

Description

Effective
Approved

TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED > 100
TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED 51-100#
TREE POTTED/WRAPPED < 50#
UPS Pricing

UPS Pricing:Envelope

UPS Pricing:Bag <51#

UPS Pricing:Bag >100#

UPS Pricing:Bag 51-100#

UPS Pricing:BOX <51#

UPS Pricing:Box >100#

UPS Pricing:BOX 51-100#

UPS Pricing:PALLET->2000#

UPS Pricing:PALLET - 1001#-2000#
UPS Pricing:PALLET - 501#-1000#
UPS Pricing:PALLET - OVERSIZE
UPS Pricing:PALLET <=500#
WINDOW - DOUBLE

WINDOW - LARGE PICTURE THERMOPA
WINDOW - STANDARD SINGLE
Bounced Check Charge

TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED, OVER 100#
TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED, 51-100#

TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED, 50# OR UNDER
UPS Pricing

Envelope

Bag <51#

Bag >100#

Bag 51-99#

BOX <51#

Box >100#

BOX 51-100#

PALLET->2000#

PALLET - 1001#-2000#

PALLET - 501#-1000#

PALLET - OVERSIZE

PALLET <=500#

WINDOW - DOUBLE

WINDOW - LARGE PICTURE THERMOPANE
WINDOW - STANDARD SINGLE

NSF

wvr N

P P P P P P PP P P B P B B P B

Jun-21
May-21

20.00
10.00
5.00

3.00
6.00
30.00
12.00
6.00
30.00
12.00
150.00
105.00
90.00
150.00
60.00
10.00
50.00
5.00
25.00



