	Approved Description		May-21	
Item				
Additional Fees Additional Fees:After hours/closed-hand truck	After hours / closed - hand truck		\$	20.00
Additional Fees:After hours/closed-narid truck Additional Fees:After hours/closed-up two palle	After hours / closed - hand truck After hours / closed - up to two pallets		\$	50.00
Additional Fees:Extra Fork Lift Time/usage	Extra Fork lift time/usage (trucks packed by cranes, large septic tanks). Flat fee. Per half hour includes labor	or	\$	25.00
Additional Fees:HAZMAT STORAGE PER DAY	Hazmat Storage per day		Ψ.	25.00
Additional Fees:ITEMS EXCESSIVELY FRAGILE	Items Excessively fragile (glass panes, mirrors) One time Charge		\$	25.00
Additional Fees:ITEMS OVER 12 FT or 6'6 in HEIG	Items over 12 ft. in length, OR over 6'6 in height, OR over 6' wide. One Time Charge		\$	10.00
Additional Fees:ITEMS OVER 19FT.	Items over 19ft. different additional handling charge. One time Charge		\$	15.00
Additional Fees:Labor	Per man per half hour min		\$	20.00
Additional Fees:PALLET JACK USAGE	Pallet Jack usage (lifted fork lift into tractor trailers) One Time Flat Fee		\$	20.00
APPLIANCE, LARGE	REFRIGERATOR, FREEZER, HW TANK/HEATER BOXED (if on a pallet, pallet charges apply)		\$	30.00
APPLIANCE, MEDIUM	WASHER, DRYER, RANGE BOXED (if on a pallet, pallet charges apply)		\$	20.00
APPLIANCE, SMALL	COMPUTER, MICROWAVE BOXED (if on a pallet, pallet charges apply)		\$	5.00
BAG <50#	BAG, <50#		\$	3.00
BAG >100#	BAG >100#		\$	10.00
Bag 50-100#	BAG 50-100#		\$	5.00
BARREL, EMPTY	EMPTY, 50# OR UNDER		\$	10.00
BARREL, FULL	BARREL, FULL >50#		\$	25.00
BATTERY	BATTERY		\$	4.00
BEER, KEG	BEER, EMPTY OR FULL, ANY SIZE KEG		\$	6.00
	BICYCLE		\$	10.00
BICYCLE			\$ \$	5.00
BOAT >15'	BOAT >15'		\$ \$	30.00
BOAT<=15'	DINGHY. KAYAK, BOARD 5 GAL. EMPTY OR FULL		\$	
BOTTLE, LARGE WATER			\$	3.00
BOX <50#	BOX, <50#			3.00
BOX >100#	BOX,>100#		\$	10.00
BOX 50-100#	BOX, 50-100#		\$	5.00
BUCKET <= 50	BUCKET/PAIL <=50#		\$	5.00
BUCKET >50#	BUCKET/PAIL - OVER 50#		\$	10.00
BUNDLE <50#	BUNDLE, 50# 0R UNDER		\$	3.00
BUNDLE >100#	BUNDLE, OVER 100#		\$	10.00
BUNDLE 50 -100#	BUNDLE, 50 -100#		\$	5.00
CART-GOLF, YARD	GOLF CART, GATOR, YARD CART		\$	30.00
CASE - BOTTLE / CANS 12/24C	CASE - BOTTLE / CANS 12/24		\$	3.00
CASE - LIQUOR/WINE BOTTLES 6/12	LIQUOR / WINE BOTTLES 6/12		\$	3.00
CASE - MILK/CREAM CONTAINERS 12	CASE - MILK / CREAM CONTAINERS 12/18		\$	1.00
COIL <100#	COIL LESS THAN 100#		\$	4.00
COIL =>100#	COIL - 100# AND OVER		\$	8.00
COOLER > 100#;	COOLER - OVER 100#;		\$	10.00
COOLER 1-100#	COOLER <100#		\$	5.00
CRATE - BIRDS	CRATE - birds, pheasants		\$	4.00
DOOR - FRENCH	DOUBLE DOOR - FRENCH (HINGED)		\$	15.00
DOOR - SINGLE	DOOR - SINGLE - ANY STYLE		\$	7.00
DOOR - SLIDING	DOOR - LARGE SLIDING		\$	35.00
DRY CLEANING - Barry's	DRY CLEANING Hanger, box, bag - Invoice to Barry's		\$	3.00
DRY WELL	DRY WELL - PER GALLON		\$	0.25
ENVELOPE	ENVELOPE		\$	3.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing	FEDEX EXPRESS PRICING			
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Bag <50#	Bag <50#		\$	6.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:Fedex Bag >100#	Bag >100#		\$	30.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Bag 50-100#	Bag 50-100#		\$	12.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx BOX <=50#	BOX <=50#		\$	6.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Box >100#	Box >100#		\$	30.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx BOX 51-100#	BOX 51-100#		\$	12.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx Envelope	Envelope		\$	4.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET-<500#	PALLET-<500#		\$	60.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET->2000#	PALLET->2000#		\$	150.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET - 1001#-2000#	PALLET - 1001#-2000#		\$	105.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing: FedEx PALLET - 500#-1000#	PALLET - 500#-1000#		\$	90.00
FEDEX EXPRESS Pricing:FedEx PALLET - 000#1000#	PALLET - OVERSIZE >4X4X5		\$	150.00
FIRE EXT 0-100#	FIRE EXTINGUISHER - 0-100#		\$	3.00
FISH VAT	Fish unloaded on Fishers Island dock and delivered to New London terminal for customer pick-up		\$	30.00
FLOWERS			\$	3.00
	Flowers Bouquet/Floral Arrangement		\$	5.00
FREIGHT GENERAL - 50-100# FREIGHT GENERAL < 50#	FREIGHT GENERAL - 50-100# FREIGHT GENERAL - <50#		\$ \$	3.00
			\$	10.00
FREIGHT GENERAL >100#	FREIGHT GENERAL - OVER 100#		Ş	10.00

FI Freight Rates	Effective Approved		Jun-21 May-21	
Item	Description			
FURNITURE - UNCRATED	FURNITURE - UNCRATED	\$	20.00	
FURNITURE - CRATED HAY - BALE	FURNITURE - CRATED HAY - BALE	\$ \$	10.00 4.00	
INTEROFFICE	NAT - DALC	ڔ	4.00	
LUMBER - BOARD FOOT=>13'-19'	LUMBER - BOARD FOOT 13' - 19'	\$	0.15	
LUMBER - BOARD FOOT=< 12 MIN \$3	LUMBER - BOARD FOOT his - 19 LUMBER - BOARD FOOT min of \$3.00	\$	0.10	
LUMBER - BOARD FOOT>19'	LUMBER - BOARD FOOT>19'	\$	0.20	
LUMBER SURCHARGE > 12'	Lumber >12' One time charge plus board feet due to over hang	\$	10.00	
LUMBER SURCHARGE> 19'	Lumber >19' One time charge plus board feet due to over hang	\$	15.00	
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - FULL QUEEN	MATRESS/BEDSPRING - FULL OR QUEEN IN PLASTIC	\$	20.00	
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - KING IN PLA	MATRESS/BEDSPRING - KING IN PLASTIC	\$	30.00	
MATRESS/BEDSPRING - TWIN IN PLA	MATRESS/BEDSPRING - TWIN IN PLASTIC	\$	10.00	
MEDICAL CYLINDER	Medical Cylinder (compressed gas)	\$	-	
MEDICAL SAMPLE TRANSPORT	Medical Sample Transport	\$	-	
MEDICAL/RX	RX/MEDICINE NO CHARGE	\$	-	
Mower Commerical Grade	Mower Commercial Grade It is either light or medium heavy equip on the commercial schedule		NA	
MOWER Zero Turn	MOWER Zero Turn or Garden Tractor (non Commercial)	\$	30.00	
Mower, Push	Mower, Push	\$	10.00	
Mower, Riding	Mower, Riding	\$	20.00	
Newspapers	Newspapers at \$0 charge	\$	-	
OYSTER FLAT Seed Bundles	Oyster Flat Seed Bundles	\$	25.00	
PALLET - OVERSIZE	PALLET - OVERSIZE >4X4X5	\$	60.00	
PALLET <500#	PALLET <500#	\$	20.00	
PALLET >2000#	PALLET >2000#	\$	60.00	
PALLET 1001-2000#	PALLET >1000#, <=2000#	\$	40.00	
PALLET 501-1000#	PALLET >500#, <=1000#	\$	30.00	
PEAPOD	TOTE ROUND TRIP	\$	4.00	
PIPE - INDIVIDUAL	PIPE - PER EACH PIECE (not longer than 12')	\$	3.00	
PIPE BUNDLE 6 - 10 PIECES	Pipe Bundle 6 to 10 pieces (and not longer than 12')	\$	8.00	
PIPE BUNDLE<= 5 PIECES	Pipe Bundle 1 to 5 pieces (and not longer than 12')	\$	4.00	
PIPE SURCHARGE over 12'	PIPE Surcharge over 12' (one time)	\$	10.00	
PIPE Surcharge over 19'	Pipe Surcharge over 19' (one time)	\$	15.00	
PLANTS/TREES			NA	
PLANTS/TREES:PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, O	PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, OVER 100#	\$	10.00	
PLANTS/TREES:PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED,50	PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, 50# OR UNDER	\$	3.00	
PLANTS/TREES:PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED,51	PLANT/SHRUB - POTTED/WRAPPED, 51-100#	\$	5.00	
PLANTS/TREES:PLANTS - ROLLER-RACK, ROUND TRI	PLANTS - ROLLER-RACK, ROUND TRIP	\$	25.00	
PLYWOOD - 1 SHEET, ANY SIZE	PLYWOOD - 1 SHEET, ANY SIZE	\$	3.00	
POWER EQUIPMENT >100#	POWER EQUIPMENT >100#	\$	25.00	
POWER EQUIPMENT >50#	Power Equipment >50#	\$	10.00	
POWER EQUIPMENT 50-100#	POWER EQUIPMENT 50-100#	\$	15.00	
ROLL <=50#	ROLL - 50# OR UNDER Length surcharge may apply	\$	3.00	
ROLL >50#	ROLL - >50# length surcharge may apply	\$	6.00	
service charge	Service charge for FedEx or UPS	\$	2.00	
SHEETROCK - 10 FT PER SHEET	SHEETROCK - 10 FT - PER SHEET - ANY THICKNESS	\$ \$	4.00 6.00	
SHEETROCK - 12 FT-Per Sheet	SHEETROCK - 12 FT - Per Sheet - Any Thickness SHEETROCK - 8 FT - PER SHEET - ANY THICKNESS	\$ \$	3.00	
SHEETROCK - 8 FT-PER SHEET		\$ \$	2.00	
Storage <= 50# Storage >50# >5 DAYS	FREIGHT STORAGE 1-50# PER DAY (AFTER 5 DAYS)	\$ \$	5.00	
STYROFOAM - PER LARGE CUBE	FREIGHT STORAGE >50# PER DAY (AFTER 5 DAYS) STYROFOAM - PER LARGE CUBE-CHUNK	\$	3.00	
STYROFOAM - PER SHEET	STYROFOAM - PER LARGE COBE-CHOINK STYROFOAM - PER SHEET	\$	3.00	
STYROFOAM Dock Float	Styrofoam Dock Float	\$	4.00	
TANK OXYGEN ACETYLENE CLORINE	TANK OXYGEN ACETYLENE CHLORINE	\$	5.00	
TANK PER GALLON (liquid)	Tank (Liquid or Propane	\$	0.25	
TELEVISION - NOT PROTECTED SHIP	TELEVISION - NOT PROTECTED SHIPPER RISK Need Executed waiver	\$	50.00	
TELEVISION <100#	TELEVISION <100#	\$	25.00	
TELEVISION => 100#	TELEVISION => 100#	\$	50.00	
TIRE - AUTO	TIRE - AUTO	\$	3.00	
TIRE - BICYCLE	TIRE - BICYCLE	\$	2.00	
TIRE - TRUCK	TIRE - TRUCK	\$	5.00	
TOTE <50#	TOTE - UNDER 50#	\$	3.00	
TOTE >100#	TOTE - OVER 100#	\$	10.00	
TOTE 50-100#	TOTE - 50-100#	\$	5.00	
Touch Fees	Touch Fees		1,000.00	
Touch Fees NL Seafood	Touch Fees for NL Seafood dropping off boxed fish	\$	150.00	
TRAY	Tray, any	\$	3.00	
		7	2.00	

FI Freight Rates		Effective		un-21
ltem	Description	Approved	May-21	
TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED > 100	TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED, OVER 100#		\$	20.00
TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED 51-100#	TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED, 51-100#		\$	10.00
TREE POTTED/WRAPPED < 50#	TREE - POTTED/WRAPPED, 50# OR UNDER		\$	5.00
UPS Pricing	UPS Pricing			
UPS Pricing:Envelope	Envelope		\$	3.00
UPS Pricing:Bag <51#	Bag <51#		\$	6.00
UPS Pricing:Bag >100#	Bag >100#		\$	30.00
UPS Pricing:Bag 51-100#	Bag 51-99#		\$	12.00
UPS Pricing:BOX <51#	BOX <51#		\$	6.00
UPS Pricing:Box >100#	Box >100#		\$	30.00
UPS Pricing:BOX 51-100#	BOX 51-100#		\$	12.00
UPS Pricing:PALLET->2000#	PALLET->2000#		\$	150.00
UPS Pricing:PALLET - 1001#-2000#	PALLET - 1001#-2000#		\$	105.00
UPS Pricing:PALLET - 501#-1000#	PALLET - 501#-1000#		\$	90.00
UPS Pricing:PALLET - OVERSIZE	PALLET - OVERSIZE		\$	150.00
UPS Pricing:PALLET <=500#	PALLET <=500#		\$	60.00
WINDOW - DOUBLE	WINDOW - DOUBLE		\$	10.00
WINDOW - LARGE PICTURE THERMOPA	WINDOW - LARGE PICTURE THERMOPANE		\$	50.00
WINDOW - STANDARD SINGLE	WINDOW - STANDARD SINGLE		\$	5.00
Bounced Check Charge	NSF		\$	25.00